A major change to the uniform style will be deemed to include a change 
in the color of a required uniform item. 

2. In the case of a major change to the uniform style, Flight Attendants on the property 
at the time the initial orders are placed will be given a one-time additional uniform 
credit of one hundred twenty-five ($125) dollars to be used at the time of the initial 
order for the purchase of additional uniform items.   

J. Furlough 

A Flight Attendant notified of furlough who is making payments for a uniform by payroll 
deduction and who declines an offer of alternative employment with the Company, shall